Ordinance No. 2007-W-076

An Ordinance Providing for the Wages for Employees of the Town of Greenville Water Utility

Be it ordained by the town council of the Town of Greenville, that, **Whereas**, the council of the Town of Greenville, Indiana is the entity for the fixing of compensation for any and all employees of the Town of Greenville pursuant to IC 36-5-3-2; and

Whereas, after due consideration and discussion, it was agreed that the named Town/Utility employees is entitled to and shall receive the compensation set forth herein.

Now therefore be it ordained, that the following Town/Utility employees shall receive the following wages for the period January 1, 2008 through December 31, 2008.

Gary Getrost, Utility Supt \$ 64,297.58	
Asst. Utility Supt \$ 12.00 - 14.5	50 Hourly
Utility Adm. Clerk	.82 Hourly
Utility Operator \$ 8.00 - 12.0	0 Hourly
Deputy Clerk\$ 10.50 – 12.0	00 Hourly

This Ordinance shall be effective for the period noted above unless otherwise changed.

Amended by the Town Council of the Town of Greenville, Indiana this (tenth) 10th day of December 2007.

Presiding Officer

ATTEST: